## CONSENT

## to the processing of personal data required to participate in events run and/or organized by the Roscongress Foundation

I,	
(Full name and	patronymic [if applicable])
passport serial number (if applicable): issued by/on:	passport number:
(passport issuing	authority and date of issue)
residing at the following address:	

1. Freely, of my own will, and in my own interest give specific, informed, and express consent to processing the following personal data:

a) Full name and patronymic (if applicable); sex; citizenship; date and place of birth; Main ID document number, foreign travel passport number, information on issuing authorities and dates documents were issued; foreign citizen's passport number and serial number (if applicable); address of registered place of residence/temporary stay and address of place of residence/temporary stay; contact information (mobile telephone number, landline [home] number, email address); information on places of work/study and job titles; cookies; location data of device used to access the Roscongress personal account or mobile app (including the mobile app of the event)

b) Information on state of health, on instances that treatment was requested, and other information obtained in the course of medical examinations and treatment, specifically: body temperature, information on the presence/absence of pneumonia, COVID-19 (based on a medical document showing the laboratory results of a PCR test), and information on symptoms of COVID-19

c) An image of the face (personal biometric data)

2. I give consent to processing the personal data specified in point 1 of this consent form. This includes collecting, recording, collating, amassing, storing, adjusting (updating and/or changing), extracting, using, transferring (providing and/or granting access to), anonymizing, blocking, deleting, and erasing data. I give consent to this being done via event management IT systems designed to process personal data. I understand this is in order to do the following:

• To arrange my participation in events organized and/or run by the Roscongress Foundation

- To prevent the spread of COVID-19 and to protect people's health when providing accreditation services and/or granting access to events organized and/or run by the Roscongress Foundation
- To provide necessary reports concerning the event being held to the organizers and other authorized organizations (including government clients)
- To register me in the relevant event management IT system, including the access management and control system
- To register me in the Roscongress personal account, and the mobile app
- To identify me using the systems indicated

This consent is given to the Roscongress Foundation (registered at office 1101, 12/7, Krasnopresnenskaya Naberezhnaya, Moscow, 123610, Russia).

The Roscongress Foundation has the right to automate processing of the personal data indicated in point 1 of this consent form, or to process personal data without using means of automation, including by transferring it via communication channels.

3. I agree that the Roscongress Foundation has the right to pass on the personal data indicated in point 1 of this consent form to third parties in order to fulfil the aims specified in point 2 of this consent form. Such third parties will be bound by confidentiality obligations to the Roscongress Foundation.

4. This consent is deemed valid from the day it is signed until the day it is withdrawn. Consent may be withdrawn in person, or in written form (including as an electronic document containing a simple electronic signature or qualified electronic signature).

5. I confirm that I am aware of the ability to withdraw the consent provided in this form.

(signature)

(full name)

\_ 20\_\_